Attorney Docket: MESS 2833

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandría, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:			
,	Please record the attached original	doc	ument or copy thereof.
Şubmi	ssion Type:	Conv	eyance Type:
D: [ ] C: R: [ ] C:	esubmission (Non-Recordation)	[ ] [ ] [ ]	Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
Name o	f conveying party(les): Ian Methle	У	
Execut	ion Date: January 16, 2004		
Name a	nd address of receiving party:		
	MECHADYNE PLC Park Farm Estate Kirtlington Kidlington Oxon OX5 3JQ United Kingdom		
Corres	pondent Name and Address:		
	Smith-Hill and Bedell, 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Portland, Oregon 97229 Tel: (503) 574-3100		t <b>e</b> 104
Number	of Pages: 1		
Applic	eation Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	:	
[x]	Application No. 10/487,173 filed as entry into the national stage of PCT/GB02/03804 claiming priority of GB 0120209.2	[ ]	Patent No:
Number	of properties affected: 1		
Please	charge \$40.00 for the fee under 37	CFR	3.41 to Deposit Account 19-2560
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, to t and any attached copy is a true of	he fopy	oregoing information is true and of the original document.

March B, F

**PATENT** REEL: 014405 FRAME: 0833

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I

Ian Methley, of 52 Churchill Way, Long Hanborough, Witney, Oxon OX8 8JL

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Adjustable Valve Control System with Twin Cams and a Cam Lift Summation Lever

for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America based on British Patent Application No. 0120209.2

## AND WHEREAS

Mechadyne plc a British Company, of Park Farm Estate, Kirtlington, Kidlington, Oxon OX5 3JQ - GB is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration consideration receipt of which is here					
unto Mechadyne International plc the	e full and exclusive right for	r the United States of			
America to the said invention, as des preparatory to obtaining Letters Pater					
authorise my attorneys to insert the s					
(Serial No.	, Filing Date	)			
(Serial Noand I hereby request the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said			
Letters Patent to Mechadyne International plc as the assignee.					
Executed the Sixtrenth	day of January	20 <i>O</i> 4			
Executed inc 3033227VVI;	day of <u>sancing</u>	_ 20_ <u></u>			
Signed In Mettley	Ian Methley				

**PATENT** REEL: 014405 FRAME: 0834